Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20160

Date sent

20/08/2019

Subject

LDA Contract Details 2014-15 - Tommy Greene (READY)

Details of enquiry

- 1) Who was the signatory of the Trust's 2014/15 LDA [Learning Development Agreement] on behalf of HEE?
- 2) Which were the law firms and/or legal representatives who undertook work (in any conceivably relevant capacity) in relation to this contract for both the Trust and for HEE
- 3) How much were the law firms and/or legal representatives in question paid for this work?

Response Sent

- 1) Who was the signatory of the Trust's 2014/15 LDA on behalf of HEE? We cannot supply this information, as we do not have the right to disclose the name of an employee within a different organization, this would be a breach of their rights under the Data Protection Act, and the General Data Protection Regulations. We would respectfully suggest that you contact HEE directly to ask them which of their employees signed this particular contract.
- 2) Which were the law firms and/or legal representatives who undertook work (in any conceivably relevant capacity) in relation to this contract for both the Trust and for HEE? We cannot provide information on whether another organisation used law firms and/or legal representatives, and so we cannot provide details of whether and/or who HEE instructed. Again, and with respect, we would suggest that you contact HEE directly to ask them whether and which law firm they used.

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust did not use a law firm as we manage contracts in house.

3) How much were the law firms and/or legal representatives in question paid for this work? Please see our response to 2) above. We did not employ law firms and/or legal representatives for the signing of this contract.